

City Clerk's Office

Ulli S. Watkiss City Clerk

Secretariat Glenda Jagai, Administrator Etobicoke York Community Council Etobicoke Civic Centre Main Floor, South Block 399 The West Mall Toronto, Ontario M5C 2Y2 Tel: 416-394-8101 Fax: 416-394-5600 Email: etcc@toronto.ca Web: www.toronto.ca

November 20, 2009

To: Licensing and Standards Committee

From: Etobicoke York Community Council

Subject: Activities at Certain Business Establishments in the Etobicoke York District (Item EY31.22)

Etobicoke York Community Council at its meeting on November 10, 2009, in part:

"4. Referred the attached communication (November 6, 2009) from Mr. Tim Lambrinos, Executive Director, Adult Entertainment Association of Canada to the Licensing and Standards Committee for appropriate action, including clarification on the definition of "prohibited activity" as stated in the communication."

You can view this item and any background information in the Etobicoke York Community Council's Decision Document posted on the City of Toronto's website at:

http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2009/ey/decisions/2009-11-10-ey31-dd.htm

City Clerk

- Att: (November 6, 2009) Letter from Mr. Tim Lambrinos EY31.22 Extract from Decision Document, Etobicoke York Community Council Meeting on November 10, 2009
 (May 11, 2009) Report from the District Manager, Municipal Licensing & Standards, Etobicoke York District
- Manager, Municipal Licensing and Standards, Etobicoke York District Executive Director, Municipal Licensing and Standards City Solicitor Mr. Tim Lambrinos, Executive Director, Adult Entertainment Association of Canada Interested persons

